
Knokteberg

Kalkhoveberg

Nieuwe
Kwaremont

Kapelberg

Paterberg

Waaienberg

Oude
Kwaremont

Nu

RO

Kwaremont

Berchem

Ruien

KLUISBERGEN

Kasteel Calmont

Kluisbos

Sport- en recreatie-
centrum Kluisbos

Doveleenbos

Fonteinbos

Beiaardbos

Mon. Karel
Van Wijnendaele

Kunstenaars-
dorp

Liefdesbron

N36

SCHELDE

Hoogweg

Vi
er

sc
ha

ar

La
m

on
tst

ra
at

Kalkovenstr.

M
iddelloopstr.

Kontrijnstraat

Ronsebaan

Schilderstraat

Broektestraat

Kieverstraat

Stationsstraat

Pe
ns

em
on

ts
tra

at

Hoogstad

Kalmontstr. Knoktstraat

Ronse Baan

Slibbergat

Watermolenstraat

Rampe

Kalkovenstraat

Zandstraat

Driesstraat

Paterbergstraat

Keuzelingsst
raa

t

Meere

Vierschaar

Rue
d u

Trieu

EynsdalestraatKra
ai

st
r.

Ka
rn

em
elk

st
ra

at

Ronde van Vlaanderenstr.

Heidje

0,7

1,
7

1,5

0,
8

0,5
0,3

1,3

0,7

0,9

0,4

0,8

0,1

0,7

1,
1

0,1

0,6

20

16

49

46

70

40

17

10
9

69

76

21
22

65

37

52
START

PEDAAL
WANDELROUTE

11,8 KM - VLAAMSE ARDENNEN 
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